2025 SPECIAL DISTRICT

"TRANSPARENCY NOTICE"

Pursuant to section 32-1-809, C.R.S.

Legal Name of Special District: Plateau Valley Fire Protection District

This information must be provided annually to the eligible electors of the district between November 16, 2024 and January 15, 2025

Address and telephone number of district's principal business office	49084 KE 1/2 Road Mesa, CO 81643	970-268-5283
Name and telephone of manager or other primary contact person for district Email address of primary contact (Optional)	Kevin Henderson Plateau Valley Fire Protection District Fire Chief pvfirechief@pvfiredept.org	970-268-5283 ext. 2
District's website address (Required if choosing to post meeting notices online per HB 19-1087)	plateauvalleyfire.colordo.gov	
Time and place designated for Regular & Pension board meetings [per C.R.S. 32-1-903]	 Plateau Valley Fire Station 2004 Elm St., Collbran, CO 81624 (odd months) Plateau Valley Fire Station 49084 KE 1/2 Road, Mesa, CO 81643 (even months) Pension Meetings are Quartey on the same day as the regular meetings. All Meetings Start @ 6:30 pm unless otherwise posted 	
Posting place designated for meeting Notice [per C.R.S. 24-6-402(2)(c)]	1.P.V. Fire Station 2004 Elm StCollbran, CO 816242.P.V. Fire Station 49084 KE 1/2 RoadMesa, CO 816433.P.V. Fire Station 11265 54.7 RoadMolina, CO 816464.P.V. Websiteplateauvalleyfire.colorado.gov	
	Board President: Brandon Bruton E-mail: <u>b.bruton@pvfiredept.org</u> 2027 Election	Board Vice President: Ken Anderson E-mail: k.anderson@pvfiredept.org 2027 Election
Names and Contact Information of Board Members	Secretary/Treasurer: Kathy L. Harris E-mail: <u>k.harris@pvfiredept.org</u> 2025 Election Board Member: Tammy Himes	Board Member: Lee Burg E-mail: <u>I.burg@pvfiredept.org</u> 2025 Election
	E-mail: <u>t.himes@pvfiredept.org</u> 2027 Election	
Date of next regular election	May 6, 2025	
Self-nomination forms to be a candidate for district board member may be obtained from and should be returned to the Designated Election Official (or Board Chair or Secretary if no DEO). [per C.R.S. 1-13.5-303]		
Self-nomination forms for the next regular election must be received by the district by: February 28, 2025, no later than4:00_ PM.		
Applications for absentee voting or for permanent absentee voter status are available from and must be returned to the Designated Election Official. [per C.R.S. 1-13.5-1003]		
Designated Election Official:Camile Hisel Contact Address:49084 KE ½ Rd, Mesa, Co 81643 Contact Phone:970-268-5283 ext. 3		
District election results will be posted on these websites:	www.plateauvalleyfire.colorado.gov	Department of Local Affairs https://dola.colorado.gov/lgis
District Mill Levy	5.169 mills, for collection in 2025	
Total ad valorem tax revenue received in the previous year (note if unaudited or otherwise incomplete)	\$1,076,464 - Budgeted	